COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING OCT 2 0 2022



Posted On: 10 20732 Removed On: 12 12 12 2 Receipt Noi 36 - 102 0 2022 - 716

CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

October 18, 2022					
To: Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	City of Chino Public Works Division 13220 Central Avenue Chino, CA 91710			
San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 2 nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0131	Contact: Phone #: Lead Ager	Maria Fraser CIP Engineering Manager (909) 334-3310 ncy (if different from above):			
	Address: Contact:				
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with	Section 21108	or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to the S	tate Clearing	house): SCH#2022070197			
Project Title: CITY OF CHINO STATE STREET W.	ATER TREAT	MENT PROJECT (WA212)			
Project Location (include county): The proposed program of the intersection of West State Street and Sout County between the Cities of Montclair and Ontario, Southe City's existing Reservoir 5 and Well 14 site, which project will include pipelines that will traverse the follow have been selected as the preferred alignment:	h Benson Ave an Bernardino n encompasse	nue in Unincorporated San Bernardino County. The project will be located at es about 4.51 acres. Additionally, the			
 Phillips Boulevard between Well 12 and V Boulevard and State Street; State Street between 					
The project also involves development at the Well 12 sit the City of Chino just west of the intersection of Centrare generally located within Section 26, Township 1 So topographical quadrangle. The GPS coordinates of the -117.681522°.	al Avenue and uth, Range 8	d Phillips Boulevard. The project sites West of the USGS 7.5 Minute Ontario			
Project Applicant: City of Chino					
Project Description: The proposed project consists Facility (State Street WTF), which will be a new centraling 12 and 14 for nitrate, perchlorate, and 1,2,3-TCP. The transmission and brine pipelines, improvements to the treatment facility will have a capacity to treat up to 4, extraction rate from each well is 2,000 gpm.	zed treatment e project also e existing well	project that will treat water from Wells includes installation of offsite waters, and site improvements. The water			

<u>Th</u>	e proposed project would provide treatment for nitrate, perchlorate, and 1,2,3 TCP for Wells 12 and 14
Tre	<u>eatment is anticipated to include pretreatment</u> through sand separators followed by cartridge filters (solids
rei	moval), 1,2,3-TCP Removal through Granular Activated Carbon (GAC), perchlorate and nitrate remova
<u>thr</u>	<u>ough a proprietary ion exchange (IX) treatment system, then disinfection and storage in Reservoir 5</u>
<u>be</u>	<u>fore distribution. The IX treatment system generates waste water known as brine, that will be disposed</u>
<u>of</u>	through a new connection to north Non-Reclaimable Wastewater System (NRWS) brine disposal pipeline
tha	at is managed locally by the Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA). The GAC system generates a periodic
ba	ckwash water when the media is replaced that will be disposed of accordingly.
Thi has	is is to advise that on, the Chino City Council approved the above described project and s made the following determinations regarding the above described project:
1.	The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation measures [X were T were not] made a condition of the approval of the project
4.	A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project.
ă.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
3.	Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
his va	s is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study and record of project approval are illable to the general public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710.
	CIP Engineering Manager 10.19.22
Net	ia Frase Title Date

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN®

OCT 2 0 2022

CLERK OF THE BOARD

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a						
2		Pri	nt	State (1994)	Save	
		RECEIP	T NICIN	IDCD:	The last of the la	
		36 —			716	
					JMBER (If applicable)	
OFF INCTRICATIONS ON PRIVEDOS. THE OR DEVICE OF THE OR		2022			пиост (п аррпсавіе)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	2022	0,01	DATE		
City of Chino Public Works Division	LEADAGENCT EMAIL			1020202	22	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT		
San Bernardino ▼				DOCOMENT	NOMBEK	
PROJECT TITLE						
City of Chino State Street Water Treatment Pro	niget (MA212)					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	, ,	- FAAII		TOUGHT AT UM	DCD	
City of Chino	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (909) 334-3310		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	CTAT			-3310	
13220 Central Avenue	1	STAT	E	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Chino	CA		91710		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	По	tate A	nama.	Private Entity	
			iaic A	Jency		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		0.00	
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$_		0.00	
					-	
Exempt from fee						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))					
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_			
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD: +# 3246			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOT 41	2505052	•		2,598.00	
Cash Credit Credit Collect	IOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		2,330.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	JAME AND TI	TLE			
Lisa	Arredondo, Depu	ty Clerk				